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LELLA

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE / PCI Approved Diploma Engineering / Pharmacy
Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review
Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted
by the institute during FFC hearing / Meeting held on 07/02/2025, 08/02/2025, 13/02/2025 and 21/02/2025 the committee has
decided and approved the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 :

MSBTE Previous Approved Fee Revised Approved Fee

i
Sr Insti Insti N Institute {
No | Institute nstitute Name Type Tuition | Development | Total | Tuition | Development Total |

Code Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee

SWARGIYA LILAWATI
SATISH AWHAD D ,
PHARMACY Pharmacy | 45,681 4,659| 50,340| 50,659 5,167| 55,826
COLLEGE,MUKHED A_J

S M.B.T. INSTITUTE OF D. *

2 0789 | PHARMACY IGATPURI Pharmacy 98,387 9,839 1,08,226 | 1,03,488 10,349 l,l3,837¢§
DIST NASHIK,IGATPURI ;

SOMMAYA DIPLOMA IN
ENGG,CHANDRAPUR

SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY
.CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAIJI
NAGAR

SWARGIYA LILAVATI
SATISH AWHAD D.
PHARMACY COLLEGE
(MINORITY),MUKHED

SANT DNYANESHWAR |
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S \
6 1795 | ANNASAHEB DANGE Pharmacy 56,165 5.617| 61,782 60,400 6,946 | 67,346
COLLEGE OF

D.PHARMACY,ASHTA

SHASTRY INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY ,ERANDOL

SANT DNYANESHWAR
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S ‘,
8 | 1896 |ANNASAHEB DANGE Pharmacy | 36,804 3,680 | 40,484 | 36957 4250| 41,207

COLLEGE OF B- ;
PHARMACY,ASHTA |

GENBA SOPANRAO MOZE
TRUST'S GENBA e T— i
9 1940 |SOPANRAO MOZE = r%BEha 16,455 . 1,646| 18,101 | 16,455 1,646 | 18,101 t

—\ A

v

el

| 0716

3| 1449 Engineering | 50,277 5,028| 55305| 50277 5028 | 55,305

|
4 1542 Engineering | 40,622 4,143 44,765| 40,622 4,143 44,765‘.l

5 1782 Pharmacy 44,634 4,686 49,320 49,227 5,169 | 54,396

7 1895 Pharmacy 25,988 2,599 | 28,587 | 25988 2,599 28,587

COLLEGE OF PHARSAEEN ,
WAGHOLI c;b
7 e
: B K PATIL INSTI OF} 4
101 1982 |PHARMACY NAMLx \ i
MUMBAI * s L

w RS | Vot

6,991 699 7,690 | 36,774 3,677| 40451




Sr
No

MSBTE
Institute
Code

Institute Name

Institute
Type

Previous Approved Fee

Revised Approved Fee

Tuition
Fee

Development
Fee

Total
Fee

Tuition
Fee

Development
Fee

Total
Fee

11

2010

ADITYA INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,CHALISGAON

Pharmacy

15,032

1,503

16,535

15,032

1,503

16,535

2016

K. K. WAGH COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,NASHIK

Pharmacy

52,922

5,292

58,214

54,929

5,493

60,422 |

13

2141

MAHATMA GANDHI
VIDYAMANDIR'S
PHARMACY COLLEGE
PANCHAVATI NASHIK
JNASHIK

Pharmacy

27,595

2,760

30,355

42,380

4,238

2142

MGVM'S SAMAJSHRI
PRASHANTDADA HIRAY
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
MALEGAON CAMP,
MALEGAON,NASHIK

Pharmacy

28,072

2,807

30,879

36,764

3,676

15

2144

SHREE SANTKRUPA
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
SHREE SANTKRUPA
COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,GHOGAON

Pharmacy

16,869

1,687

18,556

31,162

3,116

1
34,278 t

16

2147

S.B.M.S.P.M'S ASHOKRAO
MANE COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY ,PETH
VADGAON

Pharmacy

32,420

3,242

35,662

33,194

3,319

2148

DK AUTI COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY ,PARNER

Pharmacy

25,211

2,521

27,732

35,333

3,533

2149

OM SAI PRATISHTHAN
MR SHANKAR KISANRAO
KAWAD,PARNER

Pharmacy

31,543

3,154

34,697

31,543

3,154

2150

N K COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,KHAMGAON

Pharmacy

34,133

3413

37,546

34,133

3,413

20

2152

SHRI VITTHAL SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S
ARYA COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,TEMBHURNI

Pharmacy

17,518

1,752

19,270

31,486

3,149

21

2153

JAIHIND
COMPREHENSIVE
EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTE'S JAIHIND
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
JUNNAR

Pharmacy

35,386

3,539

38,925

35,386

3,539

22

2154

VITTHAL PRATISHTHAN
'S VITTHAL

PRATISHTHAN COLLEGE
OF PHARMACY ,MADHA

Pharmacy

24,715

2,472

27,187

35,085

3,509

23

2155

SHATABDI INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,NANDURBAR

Pharmacy

28,226

2,823

31,049

36,145

3,615

24

2156

S.B.M.S.P.M'S INSTITUTE
OF DIPLOMA
PHARMACY,KOLHAW

Pharmacy

37859

3,796

41,755

39,185

3919

25

2157

22,667

2,267

24,934

34,061

3,406
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