

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail:msbteffcmumbai@msbte.ac.in Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3/2025/237

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE / PCI Approved Diploma Engineering / Pharmacy Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by the institute during FFC hearing / Meeting held on 07/02/2025, 08/02/2025, 13/02/2025 and 21/02/2025 the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25:

T	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
r				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	0716	SWARGIYA LILAWATI SATISH AWHAD D PHARMACY COLLEGE,MUKHED	Pharmacy	45,681	4,659	50,340	50,659	5,167	55,826
2	0789	S.M.B.T. INSTITUTE OF D. PHARMACY IGATPURI DIST NASHIK,IGATPURI	Pharmacy	98,387	9,839	1,08,226	1,03,488	10,349	1,13,837
3	1449	SOMMAYA DIPLOMA IN ENGG,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	50,277	5,028	55,305	50,277	5,028	55,305
4	1542	SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	40,622	4,143	44,765	40,622	4,143	44,765
5	1782	SWARGIYA LILAVATI SATISH AWHAD D. PHARMACY COLLEGE (MINORITY),MUKHED	Pharmacy	44,634	4,686	49,320	49,227	5,169	54,39
6	1795	SANT DNYANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S ANNASAHEB DANGE COLLEGE OF D.PHARMACY,ASHTA	Pharmacy	56,165	5,617	61,782	60,400	6,946	67,34
7	1895	SHASTRY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY ,ERANDOL	Pharmacy	25,98	2,599	28,587	25,988	2,599	28,58
8	1896	SANT DNYANESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S ANNASAHEB DANGE COLLEGE OF B- PHARMACY,ASHTA	Pharmacy	36,80	4 3,680	40,484	36,95	7 4,250	41,20
9	1940	GENBA SOPANRAO MOZE TRUST'S GENBA SOPANRAO MOZE COLLEGE OF PHARMAN WAGHOLI		16,45	. 1,64	6 18,10	1 16,45	5 1,640	5 18,1
1	0 1982	B K PATIL INSTITUTE OF	Plant Hardy	- 11		9 7,69 JE COF		3,67	7 40,4

duncel

	MSBTE			Pre	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
Sr	Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	
11	2010	ADITYA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, CHALISGAON	Pharmacy	15,032	1,503	16,535	15,032	1,503	16,535	
12	2016	K. K. WAGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NASHIK	Pharmacy	52,922	5,292	58,214	54,929	5,493	60,422	
13	2141	MAHATMA GANDHI VIDYAMANDIR'S PHARMACY COLLEGE PANCHAVATI NASHIK ,NASHIK	Pharmacy	27,595	2,760	30,355	42,380	4,238	46,618	
14	2142	MGVM'S SAMAJSHRI PRASHANTDADA HIRAY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MALEGAON CAMP, MALEGAON,NASHIK	Pharmacy	28,072	2,807	30,879	36,764	3,676	40,440	
15	2144	SHREE SANTKRUPA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S SHREE SANTKRUPA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,GHOGAON	Pharmacy	16,869	1,687	18,556	31,162	3,116	34,278	
16	2147	S.B.M.S.P.M'S ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,PETH VADGAON	Pharmacy	32,420	3,242	35,662	33,194	3,319	36,513	
17	2148	DK AUTI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,PARNER	Pharmacy	25,211	2,521	27,732	35,333	3,533	38,866	
18	2149	OM SAI PRATISHTHAN MR SHANKAR KISANRAO KAWAD,PARNER	Pharmacy	31,543	3,154	34,697	31,543	3,154	34,697	
19	2150	N K COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,KHAMGAON	Pharmacy	34,133	3,413	37,546	34,133	3,413	37,546	
20	2152	SHRI VITTHAL SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S ARYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,TEMBHURNI	Pharmacy	17,518	1,752	19,270	31,486	3,149	34,635	
21	2153	JAIHIND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S JAIHIND COLLEGE OF PHARMACY JUNNAR	Pharmacy	35,386	3,539	38,925	35,386	3,539	38,925	
22	2154	VITTHAL PRATISHTHAN 'S VITTHAL PRATISHTHAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,MADHA	Pharmacy	24,715	2,472	27,187	35,085	3,509	38,594	
23	2155	SHATABDI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, NANDURBAR	Pharmacy	28,220	2,823	31,049	36,145	3,615	39,760	
24	2156	S.B.M.S.P.M'S INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA PHARMACY,KOLHAPUR	Pharmacy	37,959	3,796	41,755	39,183	3,919	43,104	
25	2157	ROYAL COLLEGE OF SIXAPPHARMACEUTICALE EDUCATION & RESEARCH, MALEGOAN	Pharmacy	22,66	7 2,267	24,934	34,06	3,406	37,467	

TRUE COPY

Foller